

06-22-2009



103564513

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	1) Name: YOURAMIGO LIMITED Street Address: 1st Floor, 80 Gilbert Street City: Adelaide, South Australia Country: Australia Zip: 5000 2) Name Street Address: City: State: Zip: Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 10/520,615 (2) (3) Additional numbers att	s assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3) (ached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address: Arlington Gateway Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE.			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097	June 16, 2009 Date That cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 273 0140, or moiled to			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

86/17/2009 RMEDRAHT 00000097 10520611

02 FC:8**02**1

40.00 O#493024

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0986





ASIC Australian Securities & Investments Commission

National Names Index

Index of corporate and business names

SEARCH TIPS

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 10:38:38 on 16/06/2009

Name YOURAMIGO LIMITED

ACN

089 688 942

ABN

43 089 688 942

Type Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 24/09/1999

Next Review Date 24/09/2009

Status Registered

Locality of Registered Office Adelaide SA 5000

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Former Name(s) YOURAMIGO PTY LTD SALUKA PTY LTD

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
20/05/2009	025612062	2	902 Supplementary Document
08/05/2009	1F0245060	4	484 Change to Company Details
			484G Notification of Share Issue
			4840 Changes to Share Structure
05/01/2009	025448213	47	218 Constitution of Company

Complete Document Listing

C Document Listing Between Dates

Exclude form 7053A (Disclosure notice for disclosing entity)

Start Date 24 ▼ Sep ▼ 1999 ▼

End Date 16 → Jun → 2009 →

SEARCH:

...asic.gov.au/cgi-bin/gns030c?ac...

PATENT REEL: 022857 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 06/16/2009